D-1a ​Cost of Capital - 13-Month Average 1

D-1b ​Costs of Capital - Adjustments 6

D-2 Cost of Capital - Five Year History​​ 7

D-3 Short-Term Debt​​ 8

D-4a Long-Term Debt Outstanding​​ 13

D-4b Reacquired Bonds​ 18

D-5 ​Preferred Stock Outstanding 19

D-6 ​Customer Deposits 20

D-7 Common Stock Data​ 25

D-8 ​Financing Plans - Stock and Bond Issues 26

D-9 ​Financial Indicators - Summary​ 27

SCHEDULE D‐1a COST OF CAPITAL ‐ 13 MONTH AVERAGE

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION Explanation: Provide the Company's 13‐month average cost of capital for the test year, the prior year, Type of Data Shown:
and historical year   X   Projected Test Year 3 Ended 12/31/2027

COMPANY: Duke Energy Florida, LLC Projected Test Year 2 Ended 12/31/2026
Projected Test Year 1 Ended 12/31/2025

DOCKET NO.: 20240025‐EI Prior Year Ended 12/31/2024
Historical Year Ended 12/31/2023

Witness: Olivier, Newlin, Panizza
($000s)

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12)
Line

No. CLASS OF CAPITAL
COMPANY TOTAL

PER BOOKS

TAX
PRORATION
ADJUSTMENT

COMPANY TOTAL
PER BOOKS
ADJUSTED

JURISDICTIONAL
FACTOR

RETAIL
PER BOOKS

SPECIFIC
ADJUSTMENTS

PRO RATA
ADJUSTMENT

JURISDICTIONAL
ADJUSTED

RATIO COST RATE
WEIGHTED

COST
RATE

1 Common Equity 12,958,935   2,838   12,961,774   0.92074   11,934,447   (99,499)   (1,661,678)   10,173,270   45.83% 11.15% 5.11%
2 Long Term Debt 10,997,170   2,409   10,999,578   0.92074   10,127,772   90,161   (1,434,642)   8,783,290   39.57% 4.63% 1.83%
3 Short Term Debt 295,568   65  295,632   0.92074   272,201   11,073   (39,773)   243,501   1.10% 3.20% 0.04%
4 Customer Deposits Active 173,411   38  173,449   1.00000   173,449   ‐  (24,353)   149,096   0.67% 2.61% 0.02%
5 Customer Deposits Inactive 1,666 0  1,667  1.00000   1,667   ‐  (234)  1,433  0.01% 0.00% 0.00%
6 Investment Tax Credit 248,847   55  248,902   0.92074   229,174   ‐  (32,177)   196,997   0.89% 8.13% 0.07%
7 Deferred Income Taxes 3,561,866   (5,405)   3,556,461   0.92074   3,274,583   (191,075)   (432,938)   2,650,570   11.94% 0.00% 0.00%
8
9 Total 28,237,463   ‐   28,237,463   26,013,292   (189,340)   (3,625,796)   22,198,157   100.00% 7.07%

Supporting Schedules: D‐1b, D‐3, D‐4a, D‐5, D‐6 Recap Schedules: A‐1

Page 1 of 5

Page 1 of 27

SCHEDULE D‐1a COST OF CAPITAL ‐ 13 MONTH AVERAGE

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION Explanation: Provide the Company's 13‐month average cost of capital for the test year, the prior year, Type of Data Shown:
and historical year Projected Test Year 3 Ended 12/31/2027

COMPANY: Duke Energy Florida, LLC   X   Projected Test Year 2 Ended 12/31/2026
Projected Test Year 1 Ended 12/31/2025

DOCKET NO.: 20240025‐EI Prior Year Ended 12/31/2024
Historical Year Ended 12/31/2023

Witness: Olivier, Newlin, Panizza
($000s)

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12)
Line

No. CLASS OF CAPITAL
COMPANY TOTAL

PER BOOKS

TAX
PRORATION
ADJUSTMENT

COMPANY TOTAL
PER BOOKS
ADJUSTED

JURISDICTIONAL
FACTOR

RETAIL
PER BOOKS

SPECIFIC
ADJUSTMENTS

PRO RATA
ADJUSTMENT

JURISDICTIONAL
ADJUSTED

RATIO COST RATE
WEIGHTED

COST
RATE

1 Common Equity 12,204,734   2,556   12,207,290   0.92110   11,244,127   (109,095)   (1,336,421)   9,798,611   45.73% 11.15% 5.10%
2 Long Term Debt 10,617,311   2,224   10,619,534   0.92110   9,781,646   101,274   (1,186,143)   8,696,777   40.58% 4.52% 1.83%
3 Short Term Debt 10,530   2   10,532   0.92110   9,701   (11,211)   181   (1,328)   ‐0.01% 3.20% 0.00%
4 Customer Deposits Active 173,411   36   173,447   1.00000   173,447   ‐   (20,817)   152,630   0.71% 2.61% 0.02%
5 Customer Deposits Inactive 1,666   0   1,667   1.00000   1,667   ‐   (200)   1,467   0.01% 0.00% 0.00%
6 Investment Tax Credit 246,545   52   246,597   0.92110   227,140   ‐   (27,261)   199,879   0.93% 8.03% 0.07%
7 Deferred Income Taxes 3,398,907   (4,870)   3,394,037   0.92110   3,126,245   (193,271)   (352,014)   2,580,960   12.04% 0.00% 0.00%
8
9 Total 26,653,104   ‐   26,653,104   24,563,973   (212,302)   (2,922,676)   21,428,995   100.00% 7.02%

Supporting Schedules: D‐1b, D‐3, D‐4a, D‐5, D‐6 Recap Schedules: A‐1

Page 2 of 5

Page 2 of 27

SCHEDULE D‐1a COST OF CAPITAL ‐ 13 MONTH AVERAGE

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION Explanation: Provide the Company's 13‐month average cost of capital for the test year, the prior year, Type of Data Shown:
and historical year Projected Test Year 3 Ended 12/31/2027

COMPANY: Duke Energy Florida, LLC Projected Test Year 2 Ended 12/31/2026
   X   Projected Test Year 1 Ended 12/31/2025

DOCKET NO.: 20240025‐EI Prior Year Ended 12/31/2024
Historical Year Ended 12/31/2023

Witness: Olivier, Newlin, Panizza
($000s)

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12)
Line

No. CLASS OF CAPITAL
COMPANY TOTAL

PER BOOKS

TAX
PRORATION
ADJUSTMENT

COMPANY TOTAL
PER BOOKS
ADJUSTED

JURISDICTIONAL
FACTOR

RETAIL
PER BOOKS

SPECIFIC
ADJUSTMENTS

PRO RATA
ADJUSTMENT

JURISDICTIONAL
ADJUSTED

RATIO COST RATE
WEIGHTED

COST
RATE

1 Common Equity 11,380,605   2,829   11,383,434   0.92147   10,489,465   (107,831)   (1,015,082)   9,366,552   45.61% 11.15% 5.09%
2 Long Term Debt 9,937,274   2,470   9,939,744   0.92147   9,159,152   99,446   (905,275)   8,353,323   40.68% 4.49% 1.83%
3 Short Term Debt (38,677)   (10)   (38,686)   0.92147   (35,648)   (8,737)   4,340   (40,045)   ‐0.20% 3.25% ‐0.01%
4 Customer Deposits Active 173,411   43   173,454   1.00000   173,454   ‐   (16,960)   156,494   0.76% 2.61% 0.02%
5 Customer Deposits Inactive 1,666   0   1,667   1.00000   1,667   ‐   (163)   1,504   0.01% 0.00% 0.00%
6 Investment Tax Credit 246,828   61   246,889   0.92147   227,500   ‐   (22,244)   205,256   1.00% 8.01% 0.08%
7 Deferred Income Taxes 3,216,299   (5,394)   3,210,906   0.92147   2,958,745   (197,581)   (269,978)   2,491,187   12.13% 0.00% 0.00%
8
9 Total 24,917,406   ‐   24,917,406   22,974,335   (214,702)   (2,225,362)   20,534,271   100.00% 7.01%

Supporting Schedules: D‐1b, D‐3, D‐4a, D‐5, D‐6 Recap Schedules: A‐1

Page 3 of 5

Page 3 of 27

SCHEDULE D‐1a COST OF CAPITAL ‐ 13 MONTH AVERAGE

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION Explanation: Provide the Company's 13‐month average cost of capital for the test year, the prior year, Type of Data Shown:
and historical year Projected Test Year 3 Ended 12/31/2027

COMPANY: Duke Energy Florida, LLC Projected Test Year 2 Ended 12/31/2026
Projected Test Year 1 Ended 12/31/2025

DOCKET NO.: 20240025‐EI   X   Prior Year Ended 12/31/2024
Historical Year Ended 12/31/2023

Witness: Olivier, Newlin, Panizza
($000s)

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12)
Line

No. CLASS OF CAPITAL
COMPANY TOTAL

PER BOOKS

TAX
PRORATION
ADJUSTMENT

COMPANY TOTAL
PER BOOKS
ADJUSTED

JURISDICTIONAL
FACTOR

RETAIL
PER BOOKS

SPECIFIC
ADJUSTMENTS

PRO RATA
ADJUSTMENT

JURISDICTIONAL
ADJUSTED

RATIO COST RATE
WEIGHTED

COST
RATE

1 Common Equity 10,465,347   N/A 10,465,347   0.92022   9,630,439   84,867   (983,898)   8,731,409   45.30% 10.10% 4.57%
2 Long Term Debt 9,184,039   N/A 9,184,039   0.92022   8,451,352   (91,867)   (846,590)   7,512,895   38.97% 4.44% 1.73%
3 Short Term Debt 274,908   N/A 274,908   0.92022   252,977   11,787   (26,813)   237,950   1.23% 4.05% 0.05%
4 Customer Deposits Active 173,411   N/A 173,411   1.00000   173,411   ‐   (17,562)   155,849   0.81% 2.61% 0.02%
5 Customer Deposits Inactive 1,666   N/A 1,666   1.00000   1,666   ‐   (169)   1,498   0.01% 0.00% 0.00%
6 Investment Tax Credit 236,244   N/A 236,244   0.92022   217,396   ‐   (22,016)   195,380   1.01% 7.48% 0.08%
7 Deferred Income Taxes 3,177,860   N/A 3,177,860   0.92022   2,924,336   (207,675)   (275,124)   2,441,536   12.67% 0.00% 0.00%
8
9 Total 23,513,476   ‐   23,513,476   21,651,576   (202,888)   (2,172,172)   19,276,516   100.00% 6.45%

Supporting Schedules: D‐1b, D‐3, D‐4a, D‐5, D‐6 Recap Schedules: A‐1

Page 4 of 5

Page 4 of 27

SCHEDULE D‐1a COST OF CAPITAL ‐ 13 MONTH AVERAGE

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION Explanation: Provide the Company's 13‐month average cost of capital for the test year, the prior year, Type of Data Shown:
and historical year Projected Test Year 3 Ended 12/31/2027

COMPANY: Duke Energy Florida, LLC Projected Test Year 2 Ended 12/31/2026
Projected Test Year 1 Ended 12/31/2025

DOCKET NO.: 20240025‐EI Prior Year Ended 12/31/2024
   X   Historical Year Ended 12/31/2023

Witness: Olivier, Newlin, Panizza
($000s)

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12)
Line

No. CLASS OF CAPITAL
COMPANY TOTAL

PER BOOKS

TAX
PRORATION
ADJUSTMENT

COMPANY TOTAL
PER BOOKS
ADJUSTED

JURISDICTIONAL
FACTOR

RETAIL
PER BOOKS

SPECIFIC
ADJUSTMENTS

PRO RATA
ADJUSTMENT

JURISDICTIONAL
ADJUSTED

RATIO COST RATE
WEIGHTED

COST
RATE

1 Common Equity 9,510,850   N/A 9,510,850   0.92443   8,792,075   419,973   (1,083,753)   8,128,296   44.58% 10.10% 4.50%
2 Long Term Debt 8,883,388   N/A 8,883,388   0.92443   8,212,033   (415,743)   (917,196)   6,879,094   37.73% 4.60% 1.74%
3 Short Term Debt 543,672   N/A 543,672   0.92443   502,584   (115,127)   (45,582)   341,874   1.87% 5.17% 0.10%
4 Customer Deposits Active 173,271   N/A 173,271   1.00000   173,271   ‐   (20,385)   152,887   0.84% 2.61% 0.02%
5 Customer Deposits Inactive 1,666   N/A 1,666   1.00000   1,666   ‐   (196)   1,470   0.01% 0.00% 0.00%
6 Investment Tax Credit 234,327   N/A 234,327   0.92443   216,618   ‐   (25,484)   191,134   1.05% 7.58% 0.08%
7 Deferred Income Taxes 3,356,583   N/A 3,356,583   0.92443   3,102,912   (224,865)   (338,588)   2,539,458   13.93% 0.00% 0.00%
8
9 Total 22,703,756   ‐   22,703,756   21,001,159   (335,762)   (2,431,184)   18,234,213   100.00% 6.44%

Supporting Schedules: D‐1b, D‐3, D‐4a, D‐5, D‐6 Recap Schedules: A‐1

Page 5 of 5

Page 5 of 27

SCHEDULE D‐1b COST OF CAPITAL ‐ ADJUSTMENTS

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION Explanation: 1.)  List and describe the basis for the Type of Data Shown:
   specific adjustments appearing on   X   Projected Test Year 3 Ended 12/31/2027

COMPANY: Duke Energy Florida, LLC   Schedule D‐1a.   X   Projected Test Year 2 Ended 12/31/2026
2.)  List and describe the basis for the   X   Projected Test Year 1 Ended 12/31/2025

DOCKET NO.: 20240025‐EI   pro‐rata adjustments appearing on   X   Prior Year Ended 12/31/2024